## RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN A JOINT PURCHASING ACT

WHEREAS, the State of Illinois Department of Central Management Services (the "Department") has previously entered into an agreement for electricity supply services with Peoples Energy Services, Inc. (now known as Integrys Energy Services, Inc.) (the "Vendor"); and,

WHEREAS, the Village of Downers Grove (the "Village") desires to participate in the joint purchase agreement under the State contract between the Department and the Vendor for electricity supply services; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to the rules promulgated by the Department and in furtherance of the Joint Purchasing Act, the Village must enter into a participation agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Village Council of the Village of Downers Grove, that said governmental unit does hereby agree on a voluntary basis to participate in the Joint Purchasing Program administered by the Department.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Village Manager or designee, is hereby authorized and directed to execute on behalf of the Village, all necessary forms, applications, requisitions, and other documents related to this program.

1. That the Village of Downers Grove contact for this contract shall be:

Theresa Tarka, Purchasing Assistant for the Village of Downers Grove 801 Burlington Avenue Downers Grove, IL 60515 <a href="mailto:ttarka@downers.us">ttarka@downers.us</a> 630/434-5530 (phone); 630/434-5571 (fax)

- 2. That all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict with the provisions of this Resolution are hereby repealed.
- 3. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage as provided by law.

	Mayor
Passed:	·
Attest:	
Village Clerk	

1\wp\res.08\Joint-Purchasing-Elec